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Thank you!
Thank  you  for  cho os ing  th is  B E YO U  product .
BEYOU products are chosen, tested, and recommended 
b y  E L E C T R O  D E P O T ,  s o  y o u  c a n  b e  s u re  y o u  a re 
gett ing a  top-qual i ty,  easy-to-use product  that  won’t 
le t  you  down. 
We ’re  conf ident  your  new dev ice  w i l l  be  a  p leasu re 
to  use  every  day !

Welcome to  ELECTRO DEPOT.
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Parts

Product overviewA

Specifications

Head full size trimmer (J-K-L-M 
attachment comb) Attachment comb

ON/OFF switch Attachment comb 3 mm

Body Attachment comb 6 mm

LED display Attachment comb 9 mm

Head shaver Attachment comb 12 mm

Head styling USB Cable (Type-C)

Head nose trimmer Cleaning brush

Head precise trimmer

Rated supply: 5V DC 1.0A

Electric protection class: Class III

Battery type & rated voltage: 3.7V Li-Ion

Battery capacity: 600mAh

Battery lifetime: 90 minutes

Charging time: 90 minutes

Cable length: 100 cm (USB-C)

Please read this instruction manual carefully before using the device. And keep it for further 
reference.
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Products weight: 130 g (trimmer)
330 g (full kit)

RPM: 6700 RPM

Noise level: 68 dB (30 cm)

Standby mode power consumption  
(Tested with adapter model: KH6-050100EU) 0.2 W

The period after which the equipment reaches 
automatically standby mode: N/A

Product overviewA
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Product usageB

LED display instruction

Battery Remaining Indicator
When the trimmer is turned on, the digital screen will indicate its 
battery remaining by numbers and the below battery symbol always 
alights.

Charging Indicator
• It blinks while charging, and lights up all the way while the power 

reaches 100%
• It blinks while the power lowers to 5% to remind of recharging the 

device.

Blade Oiling Indicator
When the running time up to 30min., this indicate would start to blink 
at the frequency of each 0.5 second,to remind you that the blade need 
to be oiled. And the indicate would be fade away when you restart the 
device.

Charging

1. Please get the trimmer fully charged before your first use or a long period of disuse.
2. When the battery remain less than 5%, the symbol of plug would blink to remind you to 

charge the device.
3. Before and during charging, please make sure the device is switched off. 
4. There are 2 different ways to charge appliance:

• With the charging stock: Put the appliance in the dock, and then connect the dock and 
the socket.

• Without the charging stock: Plug the appliance into the socket direct.
The plug symbol will always light up in red when connect with power source.

5. It takes about 1.5 hours to fully charged the device, and the battery remaining number 
would indicate 100%.

6. After charging, please disconnect the device with the USB cable.
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Product usageB

How to choose the proper attachment

Precise Nose trimmer Razor Full-size trimmer

Beard

Moustache

Neck

Whiskers

Ears

Eyebrows

Nose

Head hair

Hair clipper operation

1. Install the required clipping head. Replacement heads is made strictly when the unit is 
switched off. In order to disconnect the installed head, toughly press the locking buttons 
simultaneously and pull the head up. Then install a new head in its place until the typical 
click of locking is heard.

2. Install one of the attachments, if required. Replacement heads is made strictly when 
the unit is switched off. The attachment should be installed as follows: firstly, its front 
part should be matched, and then the lock in the rear part of the attachment should be 
lowered and latched. If the lock of the attachment does not fit the proper place without 
an effort, then its front part is installed incorrectly. The attachment should be removed 
inversely as follows: firstly, the lock in its rear part should be disengaged, and then the 
attachment can be completely removed.

3. In order to change the length of the shear layer of hair, you need to install one of the 
included attachments, with the required value. The beard attachment moves without a 
lock and it can be installed in one of the four positions indicated at the side of the head.
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4. If you need a length exceeding 20 mm, remove the attachment and use the attachment 
comb, or adjust the length with the fingers of your free hand.

5. Slide the switch to the O position and start clipping. Change the attachments and clipping 
heads only when the device is switched off.

6. Firstly, handle a small section of hair to get used to the length of the hair being cut. Start 
to clip from the occipitals and at the sides, then clip in the front moving to the crown; all 
the movements should be performed against the hair growth direction.

7. Watch the speed of movement of the device when clipping. The best results can be achieved 
when the device moves with its internal speed without being manually accelerated.

8. The final treatment should be performed without an attachment by light stroking 
movements along the hair growth direction starting from the crown.

9. Upon completion of clipping, slide the switch to the I position.

NOTE: 
• The hair clipper can continuously operate for 90 minutes maximum in order 

to prevent from overheating of the engine. You can continue operation after 
a 10 minute break.

• The device is designed for clipping dry hair; do not use it for clipping wet 
and soppy hair.

Product usageB
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Cleaning and maintenance C

Cleaning and maintenance

Maintenance 
• The hair clipper requires a regular lubrication of blades to 

ensure its proper and continuous operation. 
• After cleaning, put 1 drop of lubricating oil on the blade, switch 

on the device to distribute the oil and then remove surplus oil 
with a cloth.

• To avoid complete discharge of the battery, charging should 
continue for approximately 1.5 hours, but no longer than 24 
hours. Otherwise it may affect the life of battery.

Cleaning up
• The device requires a regular clean-up.
• Disconnect the device from the power source. The housing can 

be wiped with a slightly wet cloth. 
• Do not use chemically active or abrasive detergents to clean 

the device as it can damage its surface. 
• The detachable parts of the device should be washed in warm 

soapy water.
• The blades should be cleaned from hair with the brush supplied. 

Additionally, the blade unit should be removed from time to 
time for clean-up.

• Do not clean the hair clipper using tools.
• Never submerge the device in water or other liquid. 

Storage

• Always unplug the unit before storing it. 
• Store the unit in a fresh, dry and dust-free place, out of the 

reach of children and pets.
• Please retain the packaging and use it to store your unit when 

it is not in use for an extended period of time.
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Merci !
Merc i  d ’avo i r  cho is i  ce  produ i t  B E YO U .
Choisis,  testés et recommandés par ELECTRO DEPOT, 
les  produi ts  de  la  marque BE YO U vous  assurent  une 
u t i l i s a t i o n  s i m p le ,  u n e  p e r fo r m a n ce  f i a b le  e t  u n e 
qua l i té  i r réprochable .
Grâce à cet appareil, vous savez que chaque utilisation 
vous  appor tera  sa t i s fac t ion .

B ienvenue  chez  ELECTRO DEPOT.

V is i tez  no tre  s i te  In ternet   :   www.e lec t rodepot . f r 
www.e lec t rodepot .be

VVOOTRE TRE AAVIS VIS CCOMPTE !OMPTE !

PARTAGEZ
VOTRE EXPERIENCE
SUR LES PRODUITS

Parce que votre satisfaction est notre priorité, nous vous proposons 
de donner votre avis sur ce produit. Il sera transmis et analysé par 

nos équipes afin d’améliorer continuellement le produit.

Donnez votre avis sur http://www.electrodepot.fr/avis-client



11 FR

Table des matières

Les notices sont aussi disponibles sur le site 
http://www.electrodepot.fr/sav/notices/

http://www.electrodepot.be/fr/sav/notices

A Aperçu de l’appareil

C Nettoyage et 
entretien

B Utilisation de 
l’appareil

Instructions de l’écran LED
Chargement
Comment choisir le bon accessoire
Fonctionnement de la tondeuse à cheveux

Nettoyage et entretien
Rangement

Pièces
Caractéristiques



12 FR

Pièces

Aperçu de l’appareilA

Caractéristiques

Tête de tondeuse grande taille 
(accessoires : sabots J-K-L-M) Sabot de base

Bouton marche/arrêt Sabot 3 mm

Partie principale de l’appareil Sabot 6 mm

Écran LED Sabot 9 mm

Tête de tondeuse Sabot 12 mm

Tête de stylisation Câble USB (Type-C)

Tête de tondeuse pour nez Brossette de nettoyage

Tête de précision

Alimentation nominale : 5 V CC 1,0 A

Classe de protection électrique : Classe III

Type de batterie et tension nominale : Li-ion, 3,7 V

Capacité de la batterie : 600 mAh

Autonomie de la batterie : 90 minutes

Temps de chargement : 90 minutes

Longueur du câble : 100 cm (USB-C)

Lisez attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant d’utiliser l’appareil. Veuillez le conserver pour 
vous y reporter ultérieurement.
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Poids du produit : 130 g (tondeuse)
330 g (kit complet)

Tr/min : 6 700 tr/min

Niveau sonore : 68 dB (30 cm)

Consommation d’énergie en mode de veille  
(Test effectué avec le modèle d’adaptateur : 
KH6-050100EU)

0,2 W

Délai après lequel l’appareil entre 
automatiquement en mode de veille : N/A

Aperçu de l’appareilA
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Utilisation de l’appareilB

Instructions de l’écran LED

Voyant de batterie restante
Lorsque la tondeuse est en marche, l’écran numérique indique le 
niveau charge restante de la batterie avec un nombre et le symbole 
de batterie ci-dessous reste allumé.

Voyant de chargement
• Il clignote pendant le chargement et s’allume complètement lorsque 

le niveau de batterie atteint les 100 %.
• Il clignote lorsque le niveau de la batterie tombe à 5 % pour vous 

rappeler de recharger l’appareil.

Voyant de lubrification de la lame
Au bout d’une durée d’utilisation de 30 minutes, ce voyant se met à 
clignoter toutes les 0,5 seconde pour vous rappeler de lubrifier la 
lame. Il disparaît lorsque vous redémarrez l’appareil.

Chargement

1. Veuillez charger complètement la tondeuse avant la première utilisation ou avant une 
longue période durant laquelle elle ne sera pas utilisée.

2. Lorsque le niveau de la batterie tombe sous les 5 %, le symbole de la fiche d’alimentation 
clignote pour vous rappeler de recharger l’appareil.

3. Assurez-vous que l’appareil est éteint avant et durant le chargement. 
4. Il existe 2 manières différentes de charger l’appareil :

• Avec la base de chargement : Placez l’appareil sur la base, puis branchez la base sur 
la prise de courant.

• Sans la base de chargement : Branchez directement l’appareil sur la prise de courant.
Le symbole de fiche d’alimentation s’allume toujours en rouge lorsque l’appareil est 
branché à une source d’alimentation.

5. Il faut environ 1,5 heure pour charger complètement l’appareil et le nombre correspondant 
au niveau de la batterie indique 100 % lorsque le chargement est terminé.

6. Après le chargement, veuillez débrancher le câble USB de l’appareil.
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Utilisation de l’appareilB

Comment choisir le bon accessoire

Tête de 
précision

Tondeuse pour 
nez Rasoir Tondeuse grande 

taille

Barbe

Moustache

Cou

Bacchantes

Oreilles

Sourcils

Nez

Cheveux

Fonctionnement de la tondeuse à cheveux

1. Installez la tête de tondeuse requise. Ne changez de tête de tondeuse qu’une fois l’appareil 
éteint. Pour retirer la tête installée, appuyez fermement et en même temps sur les boutons 
de verrouillage et tirez la tête vers le haut. Fixez ensuite une nouvelle tête en veillant à 
ce qu’un clic se fasse entendre, indiquant que la tête est bien verrouillée sur l’appareil.

2. Installez un des sabots, si nécessaire. Ne changez de tête de tondeuse qu’une fois l’appareil 
éteint. Pour installer un sabot, suivez ces étapes : alignez d’abord la partie avant avec la 
tête de tondeuse, puis baissez la partie avec clip à l’arrière du sabot pour l’insérer sur la 
tête. Si le clip ne s’enclenche pas au bon endroit sans forcer, cela signifie que la partie 
avant du sabot n’est pas correctement placée. Le sabot doit être retiré en suivant les 
étapes dans l’ordre inverse : tout d’abord, le clip situé à l’arrière du sabot doit être libéré 
de la tête, puis le sabot doit être retiré.
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3. Pour changer la longueur de coupe, il faut installer l’un des sabots fournis, en fonction 
de la longueur désirée. Le sabot pour barbe ne possède pas de clip et peut être installé 
dans l’une des quatre positions indiquées sur le côté de la tête de la tondeuse.

4. Pour une longueur de coupe supérieure à 20 mm, retirez le sabot et utilisez le sabot de 
base ou ajustez la longueur avec les doigts de votre main libre.

5. Faites glisser le bouton marche/arrêt sur la position O et commencez à tondre. Ne changez 
de sabot ou de tête que lorsque l’appareil est éteint.

6. Commencez par tondre une petite section de cheveux pour vous habituer à la longueur de 
coupe. Commencez à tondre à l’arrière de la tête et sur les côtés, puis tondez à l’avant de 
la tête en vous déplaçant vers le sommet du crâne, en veillant à effectuer des mouvements 
dans le sens opposé de la pousse du cheveu.

7. Faites attention à la vitesse de vos mouvements pendant la tonte. Vous obtiendrez de 
meilleurs résultats en laissant l’appareil se déplacer en fonction de sa vitesse interne 
sans accélérer manuellement sa vitesse.

8. Pour parfaire la coupe, utilisez la tondeuse sans sabot et effectuez de légers mouvements 
dans le sens de la pousse du cheveu à partir du sommet du crâne.

9. Une fois la coupe terminée, faites glisser le bouton marche/arrêt sur la position I.

Utilisation de l’appareilB
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REMARQUE : 
• La tondeuse peut fonctionner en continu pendant 90 minutes maximum, afin 

d’éviter une surchauffe de son moteur. Vous pouvez l’utiliser à nouveau après 
une pause de 10 minutes.

• Cet appareil est conçu pour couper des cheveux secs. Ne l’utilisez pas pour 
couper des cheveux mouillés et encore couverts de shampooing.

Utilisation de l’appareilB
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Nettoyage et entretienC

Nettoyage et entretien

Entretien 
• Cette tondeuse à cheveux nécessite une lubrification régulière 

de ses lames afin de garantir son bon fonctionnement. 
• Après avoir nettoyé l’appareil, versez 1 goutte d’huile lubrifiante 

sur la lame, mettez l’appareil en marche pour distribuer l’huile, 
puis essuyez l’excès d’huile à l’aide d’un chiffon.

• Pour éviter que la batterie ne se décharge complètement, 
chargez-la pendant environ 1,5 heure, mais pas plus de 
24 heures. Cela pourrait en effet nuire à la longévité de la 
batterie.

Nettoyage
• Cet appareil nécessite un nettoyage régulier.
• Débranchez l’appareil de la source d’alimentation. Le boîtier 

de l’appareil peut être essuyé à l’aide d’un chiffon légèrement 
humidifié. 

• N’utilisez pas de détergents abrasifs ou aux agents chimiques 
actifs pour nettoyer l’appareil, car cela pourrait endommager 
sa surface. 

• Les pièces amovibles de l’appareil doivent être nettoyées dans 
de l’eau chaude savonneuse.

• Les cheveux ou poils sur les lames doivent être retirés à l’aide 
de la brossette fournie. Le bloc de lames doit également être 
retiré occasionnellement pour être nettoyé.

• N’utilisez pas d’outils pour nettoyer la tondeuse à cheveux.
• N’immergez jamais l’appareil dans l’eau ou dans tout autre 

liquide. 
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Rangement

• Débranchez toujours l’appareil avant de le ranger. 
• Rangez l’appareil dans un endroit frais, sec et sans poussière, 

hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
• Veuillez conserver l’emballage et l’utiliser pour y ranger 

l’appareil lorsqu’il est prévu de ne pas l’utiliser pendant une 
période prolongée.

Nettoyage et entretienC



Bedankt!
Profic iat  met  uw keuze voor  een product  van BEYOU.
De select ie en de testen van de toestellen van BEYOU 
gebeuren  vo l led ig  onder  contro le  en  superv is ie  van 
ELECTRO DEPOT.  We  staan  garant  voor  de  kwal i te i t 
van  de  toeste l len  van  B E YO U ,  d ie  u i tmunten  in  hun 
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Welkom b i j  ELECTRO DEPOT.

Bezoek  on ze  webs i te :  www.e lec t rodepot .be
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Onderdelen

Overzicht van het toestelA

Specificaties

Full-size trimkop (J-K-L-M 
opzetkam) Opzetkam

AAN/UIT-schakelaar Opzetkam 3 mm

Romp Opzetkam 6 mm

LED-scherm Opzetkam 9 mm

Scheerkop Opzetkam 12 mm

Stylingkop USB-kabel (Type-C)

Neustrimkop Schoonmaakborstel

Precisie-trimkop

Nominale voeding: 5V DC 1,0A

Elektrische beschermingsklasse: Klasse III

Batterijtype en nominale spanning: 3,7V Li-Ion

Batterijcapaciteit: 600 mAh

Werkingsduur batterij: 90 minuten

Oplaadtijd: 90 minuten

Lengte kabel: 100 cm (USB-C)

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat gebruikt en bewaar 
deze voor latere raadpleging.
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Gewicht producten: 130 g (trimmer)
330 g (volledige set)

Toerental: 6700 omw/min

Geluidsniveau: 68 dB (30 cm)

Stroomverbruik in stand-bymodus  
(Getest met adaptermodel: KH6-050100EU) 0,2 W

De periode waarna het apparaat automatisch in 
de stand-bymodus gaat: N.v.t.

Overzicht van het toestelA
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Gebruik van het toestelB

Instructies voor LED-scherm

Indicator voor resterend batterijvermogen
Wanneer de trimmer is ingeschakeld, geeft het digitale scherm het 
resterende batterijvermogen aan met behulp van cijfers en brandt het 
onderstaande batterijsymbool continu.

Oplaadindicator
• Deze knippert tijdens het opladen en brandt continu wanneer de batterij 

100% is opgeladen.
• Deze knippert wanneer het vermogen daalt tot 5% om u eraan te 

herinneren de batterij op te laden.

Mes smeren-indicator
Wanneer de werkingstijd 30 minuten bereikt, knippert deze indicator 
elke 0,5 seconden om u eraan te herinneren het mes te smeren. Deze 
indicator is verdwenen wanneer u het apparaat opnieuw start.

Opladen

1. Zorg ervoor dat de trimmer volledig is opgeladen voordat u deze voor het eerst gebruikt 
of langere tijd niet hebt gebruikt.

2. Als het batterijvermogen minder dan 5% is, knippert het stekkersymbool om u eraan te 
herinneren het apparaat op te laden.

3. Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is uitgeschakeld voor en tijdens het opladen. 
4. Er zijn 2 verschillende manieren om het apparaat op te laden:

• Met het oplaadstation: Plaats het apparaat in het oplaadstation en steek vervolgens 
de stekker van het oplaadstation in het stopcontact.

• Zonder het laadstation: Steek de stekker van het apparaat rechtstreeks in het 
stopcontact.

Het stekkersymbool brandt continu rood wanneer het apparaat met de stroombron is 
verbonden.

5. Het duurt ongeveer 1,5 uur om het apparaat volledig op te laden en het resterend 
batterijvermogen geeft 100% aan.

6. Na het opladen, ontkoppel het apparaat met de USB-kabel.
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Gebruik van het toestelB

Hoe kiest u het juiste opzetstuk

Precisie Neustrimmer Scheerapparaat Full-size trimmer

Baard

Snor

Hals

Bakkebaarden

Oren

Wenkbrauwen

Neus

Hoofdhaar

Werking van de tondeuse

1. Installeer de gewenste trimkop. Vervang de koppen alleen wanneer het apparaat is 
uitgeschakeld. Om de geïnstalleerde kop te ontkoppelen, duw de vergrendelingsknoppen 
tegelijkertijd stevig in en trek de kop omhoog. Breng vervolgens de nieuwe kop op zijn 
plaats aan totdat u de vergrendeling hoort vastklikken.

2. Indien nodig, installeer een van de hulpstukken. Vervang de koppen alleen wanneer het 
apparaat is uitgeschakeld. Het hulpstuk moet als volgt worden geïnstalleerd: stem eerst het 
voorste gedeelte overeen en breng vervolgens de vergrendeling in het achterste gedeelte 
van het opzetstuk omlaag zodat het opzetstuk vast komt te zitten. Als de vergrendeling van 
het opzetstuk niet zonder moeite op de juiste plaats vast komt te zitten, dan is het voorste 
gedeelte verkeerd geïnstalleerd. Verwijder het opzetstuk door de montageprocedure 
omgekeerd uit te voeren: maak eerst de vergrendeling van het achterste gedeelte los en 
verwijder het opzetstuk vervolgens volledig.
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3. Om de trimlengte van het haar te wijzigen, installeer een van de inbegrepen opzetstukken 
met de gewenste waarde. Het baardopzetstuk beweegt zonder vergrendeling en kan in een 
van de vier posities worden geïnstalleerd die aan de zijkant van de kop zijn aangegeven.

4. Als u een lengte van meer dan 20 mm nodig hebt, verwijder dan het opzetstuk en gebruik 
de opzetkam, of pas de lengte aan met de vingers van uw vrije hand.

5. Schuif de schakelaar naar de stand O en begin met trimmen. Vervang de opzetstukken 
en trimkoppen alleen als het apparaat is uitgeschakeld.

6. Behandel eerst een klein deel van het haar om te wennen aan de lengte van het haar 
dat u trimt. Begin te trimmen vanaf het achterhoofd en aan de zijkant, trim dan aan de 
voorkant naar de richting van de kruin. Alle bewegingen moeten tegen de haargroeirichting 
in worden uitgevoerd.

7. Let op de bewegingssnelheid van het apparaat tijdens het trimmen. De beste resultaten 
worden bereikt wanneer het apparaat tegen zijn eigen snelheid beweegt zonder deze 
handmatig te versnellen.

8. De laatste behandeling moet zonder opzetstuk worden uitgevoerd met lichte 
strijkbewegingen langs de haargroeirichting, beginnend bij de kruin.

9. Na het trimmen, schuif de schakelaar naar de stand I.

Gebruik van het toestelB
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OPMERKING: 
• De tondeuse kan maximaal 90 minuten ononderbroken werken om 

oververhitting van de motor te voorkomen. Las vervolgens een pauze van 10 
minuten in voordat de werking wordt hervat.

• Het apparaat is ontworpen voor het trimmen van droog haar; gebruik het 
niet voor het trimmen van nat en vochtig haar.

Gebruik van het toestelB
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Reiniging en onderhoudC

Reiniging en onderhoud

Onderhoud 
• De tondeuse moet regelmatig gesmeerd worden om een goede 

en continue werking te garanderen. 
• Doe na het schoonmaken 1 druppel smeerolie op het mes, 

schakel het apparaat in om de olie te verdelen en verwijder 
overtollige olie met een doek.

• Om volledige ontlading van de batterij te voorkomen, laad de 
batterij ongeveer 1,5 uur op, maar niet langer dan 24 uur. Dit 
kan de levensduur van de batterij verkorten.

Reiniging
• Het apparaat moet regelmatig worden schoongemaakt.
• Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact. Veeg de behuizing schoon 

met een licht bevochtigde doek. 
• Gebruik  geen chemisch act ieve  of  schurende 

schoonmaakmiddelen om het apparaat schoon te maken, de 
buitenkant kan worden beschadigd. 

• Was de afneembare onderdelen van het apparaat in een warm 
sopje.

• Verwijder haar uit de mesjes met de inbegrepen borstel. 
Verwijder tevens regelmatig de meseenheid om deze te reinigen.

• Maak de tondeuse niet schoon met gereedschap.
• Dompel het apparaat nooit in water of een andere vloeistof. 

Opslag

• Haal de stekker altijd uit het stopcontact voordat u het toestel 
opbergt. 

• Bewaar het toestel in een koele, droge en stofvrije ruimte, buiten 
het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.

• Bewaar de verpakking en gebruik deze om uw toestel in op te 
bergen wanneer u denkt die langere tijd niet te gebruiken.
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Muchas  grac ias  por  haber  e leg ido  nuestro  producto 
BEYOU. Seleccionados,  testados y  recomendados por 
ELECTRO DEPOT,  los  productos  de  la  marca  B E YO U 
le  aseguran una ut i l izac ión senci l la ,  un rendimiento 
f i ab le  y  una  ca l idad  incue st ionab le .

C o n  e s t e  d i s p o s i t i v o  p u e d e  e s t a r  s e g u ro  d e  q u e 
s iempre  quedará  sa t i s fecho  a l  u t i l i zar lo .
Le  damo s  la  b ienven ida  a  ELECTRO DEPOT.

V is i te  nuestra  pág ina  web:  www.e lec t rodepot .es

¡Muchas gracias!
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Partes

Descripción del aparato A

Especificaciones

Recortadora de cabezal completo 
(accesorio de peine J-K-L-M) Accesorio de peine

Interruptor de encendido/apagado Accesorio de peine de 3 mm

Cuerpo Accesorio de peine de 6 mm

Pantalla LED Accesorio de peine de 9 mm

Cabezal de afeitadora Accesorio de peine de 12 mm

Cabezal de peinado Cable USB (tipo C)

Cabezal recortador para nariz Cepillo de limpieza

Cabezal recortador preciso

Alimentación nominal: 5 V CC 1,0 A

Clase de protección eléctrica: Clase III

Tipo de batería y tensión nominal: 3,7 V Li-Ion

Capacidad de la batería: 600 mAh

Duración de la batería: 90 minutos

Tiempo de carga: 90 minutos

Longitud del cable: 100 cm (USB-C)

Lea detenidamente este manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar el aparato. Y guárdelo 
para futuras consultas.
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Peso de los productos: 130 g (recortadora)
330 g (kit completo)

RPM: 6700 RPM

Nivel de ruido: 68 dB (30 cm)

Consumo de energía en modo de espera 
(probado con el modelo de adaptador:  
KH6-050100EU)

0,2W

El período después del cual el equipo alcanza 
automáticamente el modo de espera: N/A

Descripción del aparato A
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Utilización del aparatoB

Instrucciones de la pantalla LED

Indicador de batería restante
Cuando la recortadora esté encendida, la pantalla digital indicará su 
batería restante mediante números y el símbolo de batería de abajo 
siempre iluminados.

Indicador de carga
• Parpadea durante la carga y se enciende por completo cuando la 

carga llega al 100%.
• Parpadea mientras la potencia baja al 5% para recordar que hay que 

recargar el aparato.

Indicador de engrase de cuchillas
Cuando el tiempo de funcionamiento llega a 30 minutos, este 
indicador comenzará a parpadear con una frecuencia de 0,5 
segundos, para recordarle que la cuchilla necesita ser engrasada. Y 
la indicación desaparecerá al reiniciar el aparato.

Carga

1. Cargue completamente la recortadora antes de utilizarla por primera vez y cuando no 
la vaya a utilizar durante un periodo prolongado de tiempo.

2. Cuando la batería esté por debajo del 5%, el símbolo del enchufe parpadeará para 
recordarle que debe cargar el aparato.

3. Antes y durante la carga, asegúrese de que el aparato está apagado. 
4. Hay 2 formas diferentes de cargar el aparato:

• Con la base de carga: Coloque el aparato en la base y, a continuación, conecte la base 
y el enchufe.

• Sin la base de carga: Enchufe el aparato directamente en la toma de corriente.
El símbolo del enchufe se iluminará siempre en rojo cuando se conecte con la fuente de 
alimentación.

5. El aparato tarda aproximadamente 1,5 horas en cargarse por completo, y el número de 
batería restante indicará el 100%.

6. Después de la carga, desconecte el dispositivo con el cable USB.
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Utilización del aparatoB

Cómo elegir el accesorio adecuado

Preciso Recortadora 
para nariz Afeitadora Recortadora de 

tamaño completo

Barba

Bigote

Cuello

Bigotes

Orejas

Cejas

Nariz

Cabello

Uso del cortapelos

1. Instale el cabezal de corte necesario. La sustitución de los cabezales se deberá realizar 
estrictamente con la unidad apagada. Para desconectar el cabezal instalado, presione 
con fuerza los botones de bloqueo simultáneamente y tire del cabezal hacia arriba. A 
continuación, instale un nuevo cabezal en su lugar hasta que se oiga el sonido típico de 
un clic de bloqueo.

2. Instale uno de los accesorios, si es necesario. La sustitución de los cabezales se deberá 
realizar estrictamente con la unidad apagada. El accesorio deberá instalarse de la siguiente 
manera: en primer lugar, deberá coincidir su parte delantera y, a continuación, deberá 
bajarse y engancharse el bloqueo de la parte trasera del accesorio. Si el bloqueo del 
accesorio no encaja en el lugar adecuado sin esfuerzo, entonces su parte delantera 
estará instalada incorrectamente. El accesorio deberá retirarse en el sentido inverso, 
de la siguiente manera: en primer lugar, deberá desengancharse el bloqueo de su parte 
trasera y, a continuación, podrá retirarse por completo.
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3. Para cambiar la longitud de la capa de corte del pelo, es necesario instalar uno de los 
accesorios incluidos, con el valor requerido. El accesorio para barba se mueve sin bloqueo 
y puede instalarse en una de las cuatro posiciones indicadas en el lateral del cabezal.

4. Si necesita una longitud superior a 20 mm, retire el accesorio y utilice el accesorio de 
peine, o ajuste la longitud con los dedos de la mano libre.

5. Coloque el interruptor en la posición O y empiece a cortar. Cambie los accesorios y los 
cabezales de corte solamente cuando el aparato esté apagado.

6. En primer lugar, coja un pequeño mechón de pelo para acostumbrarse a la longitud del 
pelo que va a cortar. Comience a cortar desde los occipitales y los laterales, luego corte en 
la parte delantera y avance hacia la coronilla; todos los movimientos deberán realizarse 
en la dirección contraria a la del crecimiento del pelo.

7. Vigile la velocidad de movimiento del aparato al cortar. Los mejores resultados se obtienen 
cuando el aparato se mueve con su velocidad interna sin ser acelerado manualmente.

8. El corte final deberá realizarse sin accesorio mediante movimientos ligeros y suaves en 
la dirección del crecimiento del pelo, empezando por la coronilla.

9. Una vez finalizado el corte, deslice el interruptor a la posición I.

Utilización del aparatoB
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NOTA: 
• El cortapelos se puede utilizar de forma continuada durante 90 minutos 

como máximo para evitar el sobrecalentamiento del motor. Puede seguir 
utilizándolo tras una pausa de 10 minutos.

• El aparato está diseñado para cortar el pelo seco; no lo utilice para cortar 
el pelo húmedo y blando.

Utilización del aparatoB
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Limpieza y mantenimientoC

Limpieza y mantenimiento

Mantenimiento 
• El cortapelos requiere una lubricación regular de las cuchillas 

para garantizar su funcionamiento correcto y continuo. 
• Después de la limpieza, eche 1 gota de aceite lubricante en 

la cuchilla, encienda el aparato para distribuir el aceite y, a 
continuación, retire el aceite sobrante con un paño.

• Para evitar la descarga completa de la batería, la carga deberá 
continuar durante aproximadamente 1,5 horas, pero no más de 
24 horas. De lo contrario, puede afectar a la vida útil de la batería.

Limpieza
• El aparato requiere una limpieza periódica.
• Desconecte el aparato de la fuente de alimentación. La carcasa 

puede limpiarse con un paño ligeramente humedecido. 
• No utilice detergentes químicamente activos o abrasivos para 

limpiar el aparato, ya que pueden dañar su superficie. 
• Las piezas extraíbles del aparato deberán lavarse con agua 

tibia y jabón.
• Deberá eliminar los pelos de las cuchillas con el cepillo 

suministrado. Además, la unidad de las cuchillas deberá 
retirarse cada cierto tiempo para su limpieza.

• No limpie el cortapelos con herramientas.
• Nunca sumerja el aparato en el agua ni en ningún otro líquido. 

Almacenamiento

• Desenchufe siempre la unidad antes de guardarla. 
• Guarde la unidad en un lugar fresco, seco y libre de polvo, y 

fuera del alcance de los niños y los animales de compañía.
• Conserve el embalaje y utilícelo para guardar su unidad cuando 

no la utilice durante un período prolongado de tiempo.
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Made in PRC

ELECTRO DEPOT

1 route de Vendeville

59155 FACHES-THUMESNIL - FRANCE

productsupport@contact.electrodepot.fr

NOT OK OK

 EN 50419 :2006  LOGO

EN

WARRANTY CONDITIONS
This product is guaranteed against faults caused by defects in manufacturing or the 
materials used for a period of two years, starting from the date of purchase.* This 
warranty does not cover defects or damage caused by failure to install the device 
correctly, incorrect use of the product, or excessive wear and tear.
*proof of purchase required.

FR

CONDITION DE GARANTIE
Ce produit est garanti pour une période de 2 ans à partir de la date d’achat*, contre 
toute défaillance résultant d’un vice de fabrication ou de matériau. Cette garantie ne 
couvre pas les vices ou les dommages résultant d’une mauvaise installation, d’une 
utilisation incorrecte ou de l’usure anormale du produit.
*sur présentation du ticket de caisse.

NL

GARANTIEVOORWAARDEN
Dit product wordt gegarandeerd voor een periode van 2 jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum*, 
voor elke storing die het gevolg is van een fabricagefout of het materiaal. Gebreken of 
schade door slechte installatie, onjuist gebruik of abnormale slijtage van het product 
worden niet gedekt door deze garantie.
*op vertoon van kassabon.

ES

CONDICIONES DE GARANTÍA
El certificado de garantía de este producto tiene una duración de 3 años a partir de la 
fecha de compra* que se limita a los defectos de fabricación y averías del material. 
Se excluyen de la garantía deficiencias o daños originados por una mala instalación, 
errores en la manipulación o por un uso inadecuado.
*previa presentación del comprobante de compra.


